
Replacement Parts List MT500106, MT500407, MT600105,  
MT600504, MT600702, MT700302 and MT700402 

Please read and save these instructions. Read carefully before attempting to assemble, install, operate or maintain the product described.
Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions could result in personal injury and/or
property damage! Retain instructions for future reference.

© 1997 Campbell Hausfeld IN190509AV  11/97

PowerPal®

Motor/Pump Assembly

1

2

3 4

6

7

5
9

10

12

13

11

14

15

19

20

29

21

28

22

23

24

27

26

25

8

16

17

18

To
Pressure
Switch



1 Pressure Switch CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV 1

2 Unloader CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV 1

3 Safety valve V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV 1

4 Regulator RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV 1

5 1⁄8” NPT - Gauge GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV 2

6 Nipple HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV 2

7 Reducer ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV 1

8 Cord EC012601AV EC012600AV EC012601AV EC012601AV EC012600AV 1

9 Strain Relief Screw ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV 1

10 Strain Relief CW000702AV CW000700AV CW000702AV CW000702AV CW000700AV 1

11 Plascrew 
(Hand carry models) — ST076401AV — — ST076401AV 2

12 Power Pal Handle 
(Hand carry models) — MT011200AV — — MT011200AV 1

13 1⁄4” Flex tubing ST079700AV ST079702AV ST079700AV ST079700AV ST079702AV 1

14 Exhaust tube MT005400AP MT005200AP MT005400AP MT005400AP MT005200AP 1

15 Barb fitting HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV 1

16 3⁄8” Compression nut ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV 2

17 3⁄8” Compression ferrule ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV 2

18 Check valve CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ 1

19 Straight compression fitting MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV 1

20 Motor/pump assembly 
(MT5001, 5004, 6001) MT310006AJ MT310006AJ MT350003AJ MT360001AJ MT360001AJ 1

Motor/pump assembly
(MT6007, 6005) — MT311006AJ MT350303AJ — — 1

21 Handle (Wheel models only) HL001800BH — HL001800BH HL001800BH — 1

22 Screw ST073236AV — ST073236AV ST073236AV — 2

23 Drain cock D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 1

24 Foot (Wheel models ) ST041600AV — ST041600AV ST041600AV — 2

Foot (Hand carry models) — ST113000AV — — ST113000AV 4

25 Axle bolt ST033400AV — ST033400AV ST033400AV — 2

26 Wheel WA003900AV — WA003900AV WA003900AV — 2

27 Hex nut ST033500AV — ST033500AV ST033500AV — 2

28 5⁄16 - 12 x 1⁄2 Screw ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV 3

29 Tank AR043800BR AR016600BR AR043800BR AR043800BR AR016600BR 1

30 Warning Decal (3 piece) DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV 1

2

Part Numbers For Models
Ref. MT500407 MT600105
No. Description MT500106 MT600702 MT600504 MT700302 MT700402 Qty.

MT500106, MT500407, MT600105,  
MT600504, MT600702, MT700302 and MT700402 

For Replacement Parts, Call 1-800-543-6400
Please provide following information: Address parts correspondence to:
-Model number The Campbell Group
-Serial number (if any) Attn: Parts Department
-Part description and number as shown in parts list 100 Production Drive

Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.

Replacement Parts List



For Replacement Parts, Call 1-800-543-6400

3

Replacement Parts List MT310006

1 10-24 x 7⁄8 Screw ST076402AV 4
2 Shroud assembly (USA) MT203701AV 1

Shroud assembly (Canada) MT205900AV 1
3 Filter USA MT011301AV 1

Filter Canada MT011300AV 1

4 Plastic retainer MT010900AV 1
5 ▲Retainer ring ST063100AV 1
6 Fan MT000900AJ 1
7 Eccentric assembly MT200200AJ 1
8 Set screw ● 1

9 Ball bearing ● 1
10 Piston assembly includes ref. MT200402AJ 1

nos. 37, 38, 39, 40, 41
11 Motor bolt ST110408AV 4
12 Screw ST110102AV 8

13 ▲Check ball MT001800AV 2
14 ▲Spring MT001900AV 2
15 ▲O-ring ST110700AV 2
16 Straight compression fitting

(tank mounted) MT004600AV 1

17 Head and cylinder assembly 
(tank mounted) MT200502AJ 1

18 Head and cylinder assembly 
(tank mounted) MT201702AJ 1

19 Rubber foot ST113700AV 3

20 Slip tube 1⁄4” MT001000AP 1
21 End bell, front assembly ✽ 1
22 ▲O-ring ST110800AV 2
23 1⁄4-18 Plug ST022400AV 1
24 Plug MT000300AV 1
25 Ball bearing ✽ 1
26 Rotor ✽ 1
27 Stator/decal assembly ✽ 1
28 Rear end bell assembly ✽

29 Cover plate (tank mounted) MT004800AV 1
30 Cord (tank mounted) EC012700AV 1
31 Strain relief MT002600AV 1
32 Safety guard MT001201AV 1
33 ▲O-ring energizer MT011700AV 2
34 ▲Ring MT002500AV 2
35 ▲Valve inlet LT013400AV 2
36 Screw ST110101AV 2
37 Wear button MT010700AV 2
38 Ground and strain relief screw ST074407AV 2
● Available only as part of assembly MT200200AJ
✽ Available only as part number:

MT310006AJ  USA Tank Mounted Replacement Power Pal
▲ MT207500AJ  Intake/Exhaust Kit, includes reference

numbers 5, 14, 15, 16, 25, 37, 38, 39.
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No. Description Number Qty
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1
25

26

27
3

4
28

2
5

6

32

8
7

37

10

33
34

35

36

9

11

38

31 38
3020

22

23
14 15

24

12

18
1912

21
16

13
19

1415

29

17Please provide following information:
-Model number
-Serial number (if any)
-Part description and number as shown in parts list

Address parts correspondence to:
The Campbell Group
Attn: Parts Department
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.
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Ref. Part
No. Description Number Qty

Ref. Part
No. Description Number Qty

1 10-24 x 7⁄8 Screw ST076402AV 4
2 Shroud assembly  (USA) MT203701AV 1

Shroud assembly (Canada) MT205900AJ 1
3 Filter USA MT011301AV 1

Filter Canada MT011300AV 1
4 Plastic retainer MT010900AV 1
5 ▲Retainer ring ST063100AV 1
6 Fan MT000900AV 1
7 Eccentric MT205200AJ 1
8 Set Screw ● 1
9 Ball bearing ● 1

10 Piston assy. incl. nos. 33, 34, 35, 36, 37 MT200403AJ 1
11 Motor bolt ST110408AV 4
12 Screw ST110102AV 8
13 ▲Check ball MT001800AV 2
14 ▲Spring MT001900AV 2
15 ▲O-ring ST110700AV 2
16 Straight compression fitting MT004600AV 1
17 Head and cylinder assembly w/outlet MT205401AJ 1

Head and cylinder assembly MT205501AJ 1
18 Tube MT001001AP 1
19 Front end bell housing ✽ 1
20 O-ring ST110800AV 2

21 1⁄4 - 18 NPT Plug ST022400AV 2
22 Plug MT000300AV 1
23 Ball bearing ✽ 1
24 Rotor ✽ 1
25 Stator/Decal assembly ✽ 1
26 Rear end bell assembly ✽ 1
27 Motor switch MC104500AV 1
28 Cover plate MT004800AV 1
29 Motor switch cord EC012700AV 1
30 Strain relief MT002601AV 1
31 Safety guard MT001201AV 1
32 ▲O-ring energizer MT011700AV 2
33 ▲Ring MT012500AV 2
34 ▲Flapper valve LT013400AV 2
35 Screw ST110101AV 2
36 Wear button MT010700AV 2
37 Ground and strain relief screw ST074407AV 2
● Available only as part of assembly MT205200AJ
✽ Available only as part number:

MT350003AJ  USA, MT360001AJ USA
MT350303AJ  Canada

▲ MT207600AJ  Intake/Exhaust Kit, includes Reference
Numbers 6, 14, 15, 16, 33, 34, 35
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MT350303, MT311006, MT350003 and MT360001

For Replacement Parts, Call 1-800-543-6400

Replacement Parts List
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Please provide following information:
-Model number
-Serial number (if any)
-Part descriptions and number as shown
in parts list

Address parts correspondence to:
The Campbell Group
Attn: Parts Department
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.



Liste De Pièces De Rechange MT500106, MT500407, MT600105,  
MT600504, MT600702, MT700302 et MT700402 

S’il vous plaît lire et conserver ces instructions.  Lire attentivement avant de monter, installer, utiliser ou de procéder à l’entretien du produit
décrit.  Se protéger ainsi que les autres en observant toutes les instructions de sécuritié, sinon, il y a risque de blessure et / ou dégâts matériels!
Conserver ces instructions comme référence.

© 1997 Campbell Hausfeld IN190509AV  11/97
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1 Manostat CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV 1

2 Déchargeur CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV 1

3 Soupape de sûreté V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV 1

4 Régulateur RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV 1

5 Manomètre 1⁄8 po NPT GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV 2

6 Mamelon HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV 2

7 Raccord de réduction ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV 1

8 Cordon EC012601AV EC012600AV EC012601AV EC012601AV EC012600AV 1

9 Vis de soulagement de tension ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV 1

10 Soulagement de tension CW000702AV CW000700AV CW000702AV CW000702AV CW000700AV 1

11 Vis à mécanique 
(Modèles portatifs) — ST076401AV — — ST076401AV 2

12 Poignée de PowerPal 
(Modèles portatifs) — MT011200AV — — MT011200AV 1

13 Tuyau flexible 1⁄4 po ST079700AV ST079702AV ST079700AV ST079700AV ST079702AV 1

14 Tube de’echappement MT005400AP MT005200AP MT005400AP MT005400AP MT005200AP 1

15 Raccord HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV 1

16 Écrou de compression 3⁄8 po ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV 2

17 Virole de compression 3⁄8 po ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV 2

18 Clapet CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ 1

19 Raccord de compression droit MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV 1

20 Montage moteur/pompe 
(MT5001, 5004, 6001) MT310006AJ MT310006AJ MT350003AJ MT360001AJ MT360001AJ 1

Montage moteur/pompe
(MT6007, 6005) — MT311006AJ MT350303AJ — — 1

21 Poignée (Modèles avec
roues seulement) HL001800BH — HL001800BH HL001800BH — 1

22 Vis ST073236AV — ST073236AV ST073236AV — 2

23 Robinet de Purge D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 1

24 Pieds (Modèles avec roues ) ST041600AV — ST041600AV ST041600AV — 2

Pieds (Modèles portatifs) — ST113000AV — — ST113000AV 4

25 Boulon d’arbre de roue ST033400AV — ST033400AV ST033400AV — 2

26 Roue WA003900AV — WA003900AV WA003900AV — 2

27 Écrou hex ST033500AV — ST033500AV ST033500AV — 2

28 Vis 5⁄16 po - 12 x 1⁄2 po ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV 3

29 Réservoir AR043800BR AR016600BR AR043800BR AR043800BR AR016600BR 1

30 Décalcomanie d’avertissement ,

3 pièces (pas indiquée) DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV 1

2 Fr

Numéro De Pièce Pour Modèles
No. MT500407 MT600105
Ref. Description MT500106 MT600702 MT600504 MT700302 MT700402 Qte.

MT500106, MT500407, MT600105,  
MT600504, MT600702, MT700302 et MT700402 

Pour Pièces De Rechange, composer 1-800-543-6400
S’il vous plaît fournir l’information suivant Correspondance: 
-Numéro du modèle The Campbell Group
-Numéro de série (si applicable) Attn: Parts Department
-Description et numéro de la pièce 100 Production Drive

Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.

Liste De Pièces De Rechange



Pour Pièces De Rechange, appeler 1-800-543-6400

3 Fr

Liste De Pièces De Rechange MT310006

1 Vis 10-24 x 7⁄8 po ST076402AV 4
2 Montage du couvercle (É.-U.) MT203701AV 1

Montage du couvercle (Canada) MT205900AV 1
3 Filtre (É.-U.) MT011301AV 1

Filtre Canada MT011300AV 1
4 Organe de retenue, plastique MT010900AV 1
5 ▲Bague de retenue ST063100AV 1
6 Ventilateur MT000900AJ 1
7 Montage excentrique MT200200AJ 1
8 Vis de pression ● 1
9 Roulement à billes ● 1

10 Montage du piston y compris nos. MT200402AJ 1
de réf. 37, 38, 39, 40, 41

11 Boulon, moteur ST110408AV 4
12 Vis ST110102AV 8
13 ▲Contre-bille MT001800AV 2
14 ▲Ressort MT001900AV 2
15 ▲Joint torique ST110700AV 2
16 Raccord de compression droit

(monté sur réservoir) MT004600AV 1
17 Montage de tête et cylindre

(monté sur réservoir) MT200502AJ 1
18 Montage de tête et cylindre

(monté sur réservoir) MT201702AJ 1
19 Pied en caoutchouc ST113700AV 3
20 Tube coulissant 1⁄4 po MT001000AP 1
21 À bout, montage avant ✽ 1
22 ▲Joint torique ST110800AV 2

23 Bouchon 1⁄4 po - 18 ST022400AV 1
24 Bouchon MT000300AV 1
25 Roulement à billes ✽ 1
26 Rotor ✽ 1
27 Montage stator/décal ✽ 1
28 À bout, montage arrière ✽ 1
29 Plaque-couvercle (montée sur réservoir) MT004800AV 1
30 Cordon (monté sur réservoir) EC012700AV 1
31 Soulagement de tension MT002600AV 1
32 Appareil protecteur MT001201AV 1
33 ▲Activateur joint torique MT011700AV 2
34 ▲Bague MT002500AV 2
35 ▲Arrivée de soupape LT013400AV 2
36 Vis ST110101AV 2
37 Bouton d’usure MT010700AV 2
38 Vis de terre et de soulagement de tension ST074407AV 2
● Disponible seulement en partie du montage MT200200AJ
✽ Disponible seulement comme pièce numéro:

MT310006AJ  Remplacement PowerPal Monté Sur 
Réservoir É.-U.

▲ MT207500AJ  Trousse admission/échappement, y compris les 
numéros de références 5, 14, 15, 16, 25, 37, 38, 39.

No. No. de
Ref. Description Pièce Qte.

No. No. de
Ref. Description Pièce Qte.
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S’il vous plaît fournir l’information suivant:
-Numéro du modèle
-Numéro de série (si applicable)
-Description et numéro de la pièce

Correspondance:
The Campbell Group
Attn: Parts Department
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.



4 Fr

No. No. de
Ref. Description Pièce Qte.

No. No. de
Ref. Description Pièce Qte.

1 Vis 10-24 x 7⁄8 po ST076402AV 4
2 Montage du couvercle (É.-U.) MT203701AV 1

Montage du couvercle (Canada) MT205900AJ 1
3 Filtre (É.-U.) MT011301AV 1

Filtre (Canada) MT011300AV 1
4 Organe de retenue en plastique MT010900AV 1
5 ▲Bague de retenue ST063100AV 1
6 Ventilateur MT000900AV 1
7 Excentrique MT205200AJ 1
8 Vis de pression ● 1
9 Roulement à billes ● 1

10 Montage de piston y incl. 33, 34, 35, 36, 37 MT200403AJ 1
11 Boulon, moteur ST110408AV 4
12 Vis ST110102AV 8
13 ▲Bille MT001800AV 2
14 ▲Ressort MT001900AV 2
15 ▲Joint torique ST110700AV 2
16 Raccord de compression droit MT004600AV 1
17 Montage de tête et cylindre avec prise MT205401AJ 1

Montage de tête et cylindre MT205501AJ 1
18 Tube MT001001AP 1
19 À bout, carter d’avant ✽ 1
20 Joint torique ST110800AV 2

21 Bouchon 1⁄4 po - 18 NPT ST022400AV 2
22 Bouchon MT000300AV 1
23 Roulement à billes ✽ 1
24 Rotor ✽ 1
25 Montage stator/décal ✽ 1

26 À bout, montage arrière ✽ 1
27 Interrupteur de moteur MC104500AV 1
28 Plaque-couvercle MT004800AV 1
29 Cordon, interrupteur de moteur EC012700AV 1
30 Soulagement de tension MT002601AV 1
31 Appareil protecteur MT001201AV 1
32 ▲Activateur joint torique MT011700AV 2
33 ▲Bague MT012500AV 2
34 ▲Soupape à clapet LT013400AV 2
35 Vis ST110101AV 2
36 Bouton d’usure MT010700AV 2
37 Vis de terre et de soulagement de tension ST074407AV 2
● Disponible seulement en partie due 

montage MT205200AJ
✽ Available only as part number:

MT350003AJ  É.-U., MT360001AJ É.-U.
MT350303AJ  Canada, É.-U. / Canada

▲ MT207600AJ  Trousse admission/échappement, y compris les 
numéros de références 6, 14, 15, 16, 33, 34, 35
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MT350303, MT311006, MT350003 et MT360001

Pour Pieces De Rechange, appeler 1-800-543-6400

Liste De Pièces De Rechange

20

S’il vous plaît fournir l’information
suivant:
-Numéro du modèle
-Numéro de série (si applicable)
-Description et numéro de la pièce

Correspondance:
The Campbell Group
Attn: Parts Department
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.



Lista de Repuestos MT500106, MT500407, MT600105,  
MT600504, MT600702, MT700302 y MT700402 

Sírvase leer y guardar estas instrucciones.  Lea con cuidado antes de tratar de armar, instalar, manejar o darle servicio al producto descrito en
este manual.  Protéjase Ud. y a los demás observando todas las reglas de seguridad.  El no seguir las instrucciones podría resultar en heridas y/o
daños a su propiedad.  Guarde este manual como referencia.

© 1997 Campbell Hausfeld IN190509AV  11/97

Ensamblaje del
Motor/Cabezal Para
Compresores PowerPal®
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1 Presotato CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV CW207576AV 1

2 Descarregador CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV CW000800AV 1

3 Válvula de seguridad V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV V-215100AV 1

4 Regulador RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV RE206203AV 1

5 Manometro de 3,2 mm (1⁄8”), NPT GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV GA016300AV 2

6 Niple HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV HF002401AV 2

7 Reductor ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV ST071407AV 1

8 Cordon eléctrico EC012601AV EC012600AV EC012601AV EC012601AV EC012600AV 1

9 Tornillo del relevo de tensión ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV ST074418AV 1

10 Relevo de tensión CW000702AV CW000700AV CW000702AV CW000702AV CW000700AV 1

11 Tornillo 
(Sólo en los modelos de mano) — ST076401AV — — ST076401AV 2

12 Mango para el compresor PowerPal
(Modelos de mano) — MT011200AV — — MT011200AV 1

13 Tubo flexible de 6,4 mm (1⁄4”) ST079700AV ST079702AV ST079700AV ST079700AV ST079702AV 1

14 Tubo flexible MT005400AP MT005200AP MT005400AP MT005400AP MT005200AP 1

15 Conector con lengüeta HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV HF005000AV 1

16 Tuerca de compresión 
de 9,5 mm (3⁄8”) ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV ST039700AV 2

17 Buje de compresión 
de 9,5 mm (3⁄8”) ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV ST039800AV 2

18 Válvula la de chequeo CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ CV217101AJ 1

19 Conector de compresión MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV MT004600AV 1

20 Ensamblaje del motor/cabezal 
(MT5001, 5004, 6001) MT310006AJ MT310006AJ MT350003AJ MT360001AJ MT360001AJ 1

Ensamblaje del motor/cabezal
(MT6007, 6005) — MT311006AJ MT350303AJ — — 1

21 Mango (Sólo en los modelos 
con ruedas) HL001800BH — HL001800BH HL001800BH — 1

22 Tornillo ST073236AV — ST073236AV ST073236AV — 2

23 Llave de Drenaje D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 D-1401 1

24 Pata (Modelos con ruedas) ST041600AV — ST041600AV ST041600AV — 2

Pata (Modelos de mano) — ST113000AV — — ST113000AV 4

25 Perno del eje ST033400AV — ST033400AV ST033400AV — 2

26 Rueda WA003900AV — WA003900AV WA003900AV — 2

27 Tuerca Hex ST033500AV — ST033500AV ST033500AV — 2

28 Tornillo de 7,9 mm (5⁄16”) - 12 x 
12,7 mm (1⁄2”) ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV ST116400AV 3

29 Tanque AR043800BR AR016600BR AR043800BR AR043800BR AR016600BR 1

30 Etiquetas de advertencia (3)
(No se muestran) DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV DK630000AV 1

2 Sp

Para los Modelos
No. de MT500407 MT600105
Ref. Descripción MT500106 MT600702 MT600504 MT700302 MT700402 Ctd.

MT500106, MT500407, MT600105,  
MT600504, MT600702, MT700302 and MT700402 

Para ordenar repuestos,comuniquese con el distribuidor mas cercano a su domicilio

Sírvase suministrarnos la siguiente información: Puede escribirnos a:
-Número del modelo The Campbell Group
-Número de Serie (de haberlo) Attn: Parts Department
-Descripción y número del repuesto según la lista de repuestos 100 Production Drive

Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.

Lista de Repuestos



Para ordenar repuestos, sirvase llamer al distribuidor
más cercano a su domicilio

3 Sp

Lista de Repuestos MT310006

1 Tornillo 10-24 x 22,2 mm (7⁄8”) ST076402AV 4
2 Ensamblaje de la cubierta (EUA) MT203701AV 1

Ensamblaje de la cubierta (Canada) MT205900AV 1
3 Filtro (EUA) MT011301AV 1

Filtro (Canada) MT011300AV 1
4 Tapa plástica MT010900AV 1
5 ▲Anillo de retensión ST063100AV 1
6 Ventilador MT000900AJ 1
7 Ensamblaje del excéntrico MT200200AJ 1
8 Tornillo de fijación ● 1
9 Baleros ● 1

10 Ensamblaje del pistón, incluye los MT200402AJ 1
Nos. 37, 38, 39, 40, 41

11 Perno, motor ST110408AV 4
12 Tornillo ST110102AV 8
13 ▲Dispositivo de chequeo MT001800AV 2
14 ▲Resorte MT001900AV 2
15 ▲Anillo en O ST110700AV 2
16 Conector de compresión

(modelos con tanque) MT004600AV 1
17 Ensamblaje de la culata y el cilindro 

(modelos con tanque) MT200502AJ 1
18 Ensamblaje de la culata y el cilindro 

(modelos con tanque) MT201702AJ 1
19 Pata de goma ST113700AV 3
20 Tubo de 6,4 mm (1⁄4”) MT001000AP 1
21 Extremo delantero ✽ 1

22 ▲Anillo en O ST110800AV 2
23 Tapón 6,4 mm (1⁄4”) -18 ST022400AV 1
24 Tapón MT000300AV 1
25 Baleros ✽ 1
26 Rotor ✽ 1
27 Estator / etiquetas ✽ 1
28 Extremo posterior ✽ 1
29 Placa (modelos con tanque) MT004800AV 1
30 Cordón (modelos con tanque) EC012700AV 1
31 Relevo de tensión MT002600AV 1
32 Tapa protectora MT001201AV 1\
33 ▲Anillo en O MT011700AV 2
34 ▲Anillo MT002500AV 2
35 ▲Entrada de la válvula LT013400AV 2
36 Tornillo ST110101AV 2
37 Almohadilla de los cojinetes MT010700AV 2
38 Tornillo de conexion a tierra/

relevo de tensión ST074407AV 2
● Disponible sólo como ensamblaje MT200200AJ
✽ Disponible sólo como número de pieza:

MT310006AJ  EUA Power Pal con Tanque (reemplazo)
▲ MT207500AJ  Piezas del sistema de entrada/salida, incluye los

números de referencia 5, 14, 15, 16, 25, 37, 38, 39.

No. de Número del
Ref. Descripción Repuesto Ctd.

No. de Número del
Ref. Descripción Repuesto Ctd.

1
25

26

27
3

4
28

2
5

6

32

8
7

37

10

33
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35

36

9

11

38

31 38
3020

22

23
14 15

24

12

18
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21
16

13
19

1415

29
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Sírvase suministrarnos la siguiente información:
-Número del modelo
-Número de Serie (de haberlo)
-Descripción y número del repuesto según la lista de repuestos

Puede escribirnos a:
The Campbell Group
Attn: Parts Department
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.



4 Sp

No. de Número del
Ref. Descripción Repuesto Ctd.

No. de Número del
Ref. Descripción Repuesto Ctd.

1 Tornillo de 10-24 x 22,2 mm (7⁄8”) ST076402AV 4
2 Ensamblaje de la cubierta (EUA) MT203701AV 1

Ensamblaje de la cubierta (Canada) MT205900AJ 1
3 Filtro (EUA) MT011301AV 1

Filtro (Canada) MT011300AV 1
4 Tapa plástica MT010900AV 1
5 ▲Anillo de retensión ST063100AV 1
6 Ventilador MT000900AV 1
7 Ensamblaje del excéntrico MT205200AJ 1
8 Tornillo de fijación ● 1
9 Baleros ● 1

10 Ensamblaje del piston incluye los
Nos. de Ref. 33, 34, 35, 36, 37 MT200403AJ 1

11 Perno, motor ST110408AV 4
12 Tornillo ST110102AV 8
13 ▲Dispositivo de chequeo MT001800AV 2
14 ▲Resorte MT001900AV 2
15 ▲Anillo en O ST110700AV 2
16 Conector de compresión MT004600AV 1
17 Ensamblaje de la culata/cilindro 

con la salida MT205401AJ 1
Ensamblaje de la culata y el cilindro MT205501AJ 1

18 Tubo MT001001AP 1
19 Extremo delantero ✽ 1
20 Anillo en O ST110800AV 2

21 Tapón 6,4 mm (1⁄4”) - 18 ST022400AV 2
22 Tapón MT000300AV 1
23 Baleros ✽ 1
24 Rotor ✽ 1
25 Estator/etiquetas ✽ 1
26 Extremo posterior ✽ 1
27 Interrupter del motor MC104500AV 1
28 Placa MT004800AV 1
29 Cordón del motor EC012700AV 1
30 Relevo de tensión MT002601AV 1
31 Tapa protectora MT001201AV 1
32 ▲Anillo en O MT011700AV 2
33 ▲Anillo MT012500AV 2
34 ▲Válvula de chapaletas LT013400AV 2
35 Tornillo ST110101AV 2
36 Almohadilla de los cojinetes MT010700AV 2
37 Tornillo de conexion a tierra/

relevo de tensión ST074407AV 2
● Disponible sólo como ensamblaje MT205200AJ
✽ Disponible sólo como número de pieza:

MT350003AJ  EUA., MT360001AJ EUA
MT350303AJ  Canada

▲ Juego de piezas de los sistemas de entrada  salida 
MT207600AJ, incluye los Nos. de Ref. 6, 14, 15, 16, 33, 34, 35
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35 21
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4

5 6

28

2

MT350303, MT311006, MT350003 y MT360001Lista de Repuestos
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Sírvase suministrarnos la 
siguiente información:
-Número del modelo
-Número de Serie (de haberlo)
-Descripción y número del repuesto 
según la lista de repuestos

Puede escribirnos a:
The Campbell Group
Attn: Parts Department
100 Production Drive
Harrison, OH 45030  U.S.A.

Para ordenar repuestos, comuniquese con el distribuidor
mas cercano a su domicilio


